“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 and all other applicable provisions of 

the Companies Act, 2013, Companies (Cost Records and Audit) Rules 2014 and the Companies 

(Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 (including statutory modifications or re-enactment thereof, for the 

time being in force), a remuneration of Rs. 18,500 (Rupees Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred 

Only) plus Goods & Service Tax (GST) as applicable and reimbursement of actual travel and out-

of-pocket expenses, for the Financial Year commencing on April 1, 2018 and ending on 31st 

March, 2019, as fixed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the

[...]

appointed by Board of Directors meeting held on 5th September, 2017 as Managing Director for a period of three 

years beginning from 5th September, 2017 and approved by shareholders at Annual General Meeting of the 

Company held on 23rd September, 2017 at remuneration of Rs. 45,000/- (Forty-Five Thousand Only).

Mr. Bhupatbhai D Bhuva, Managing Director of the Company takes care of Human Resource and Industrial 

Relations of the Company. He has excellent administrative and leadership skills and also leading the market 

expansion strategy of the Company specifically in creating new and existing product line.

[...]

appointed by Board of Directors meeting held on 5th September, 2017 as Whole Time Director for a period of 

three years beginning from 5th September, 2017 and approved by shareholders at Annual General Meeting of 

the Company held on 23rd September, 2017 at remuneration of Rs. 25,000/- (Twenty-Five Thousand Only).

Mr. Dineshbhai D Bhuva, Whole Time Director of the Company has excellent administrative, team work and 

leadership skills. He looks after expansion strategy of the Company for developing smiley parlor and dealership 

for Sheetal Ice Cream.